



PROJECT: RFB-18-12
 CITYWIDE TRASH REMOVAL, SINGLE-STREAM RECYCLING, ROLL-OFF SERVICES
 DUE DATE/TIME: TUESDAY, MAY 1, 2018 BY 1 P.M. LOCAL TIME

REQUESTED BY: MARK RUOTE, PARKS, FORESTRY, & OPEN SPACE
KH OPENED BY: KIRBY HOLLUMS, BUYER II
JHM WITNESSED BY: JENNIFER NELLIIS, PURCHASING AGENT

VENDOR	Republic Services	Waste Management		
LOCATION	Commerce City, CO	Greenwood Village, CO		
BIDDER INFORMATION/SIGNATURE FORM	Yes	Yes		
VENDOR QUALIFICATION FORM	Yes	Yes		
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	Yes	Yes		
ILLEGAL ALIEN COMPLIANCE	Yes	Yes		
NON-DISCRIMINATION ASSURANCE FORM	Yes	Yes		
ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDA (2)	Yes	Yes		
EXHIBIT 1, BASE FEE PROPOSAL	Yes	Yes		

VISA accepted/without extra charges Yes/Yes Yes/No \$5/transaction

COSTS:

ACTIVE ADULT CENTER				
COST PER WEEK	12.23	13.85		
COST PER MONTH	53.00	60.00		
DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00	0.00		
ACTIVE ADULT CENTER - BID ALTERNATE				
COST PER WEEK	10.00	12.00		
COST PER MONTH	43.33	52.00		
DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00	0.00		

PARKS OPERATIONS							
	COST PER WEEK	28.95		39.03			
	COST PER MONTH	125.00		169.00			
	DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00		0.00			
ANDERSON PARK							
	COST PER WEEK	28.95		39.03			
	COST PER MONTH	125.00		169.00			
	DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00		0.00			
HAPPINESS GARDENS							
	COST PER WEEK	13.27		17.55			
	COST PER MONTH	57.50		76.00			
	DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00					
	12 yd roll-off/per dump	235.00		128.00			
				32.00/ton disposal			
CITY HALL							
	COST PER WEEK	43.15		56.58			
	COST PER MONTH	187.00		245.00			
	DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00		0.00			
PROSPECT PARK, FULL YEAR							
	COST PER WEEK	28.85		39.03			
	COST PER MONTH	125.00		169.00			
	DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00		0.00			
PROSPECT PARK, MAR 1 THRU NOV 15							
	COST PER WEEK	28.85		39.03			
	COST PER MONTH	125.00		169.00			
	DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00		0.00			
RICHARDS-HART ESTATE							
	COST PER WEEK	12.23		13.85			
	COST PER MONTH	53.00		60.00			
	DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00		0.00			

KH
JAM

RECREATION CENTER, DUMPSTER					
COST PER WEEK	82.15	49.88			
COST PER MONTH	356.00	216.00			
DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00	0.00			
RECREATION CENTER, RECYCLE					
COST PER WEEK	NA	12.70			
COST PER MONTH	25.00	55.00			
DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00	0.00			
PUBLIC WORKS, DUMPSTER					
COST PER WEEK	13.27	17.55			
COST PER MONTH	57.50	76.00			
DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00	0.00			
PUBLIC WORKS, RECYCLE					
COST PER WEEK	13.27	16.16			
COST PER MONTH	57.50	70.00			
DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00	0.00			
VAN GORDEN PROPERTY					
COST PER WEEK	NA				
COST PER MONTH	235.00				
DELIVERY/PICK-UP	0.00	128/dump			

32/ton disposal

AS NEEDED ROLL-OFF SERVICE

12 YARD					
COST PER DUMP					
Weekly	25.00	128/dump			
Monthly	235.00	32/ton disposal			
DELIVERY/PICK-UP COST	0.00				

KH
FHM

20 YARD						
	COST PER DUMP					
	Weekly	25.00	128/dump			
	Monthly	235.00	32/ton disposal			
	DELIVERY/PICK-UP COST	0.00				
30 YARD						
	COST PER DUMP					
	Weekly	25.00	128/dump			
	Monthly	235.00	32/ton disposal			
	DELIVERY/PICK-UP COST	0.00				

Monthly cost of regularly scheduled: 1,581.50 1,694.00

Monthly cost of regularly scheduled + bid alternate: 1,624.83 1,906.00

Annual cost of regularly scheduled 18,978.00 20,328.00

Annual cost of regularly scheduled + bid alternate: 19,497.96 22,872.00

KH
JHM